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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

EASTERN DIVISION 

 
) 
) Master Docket Case No. 19-cv-1717 
) 

In re: WATTS COORDINATED  ) Judge Andrea R. Wood 

PRETRIAL PROCEEDINGS   )  

) Magistrate Judge Sheila M. Finnegan  

 

 

NOTICE OF VIDEOTAPED DEPOSITIONS  

To: See attached Service List. 

 

 YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to the rules of Civil Procedure for the 

United States District Court for the Northern District of Illinois, Eastern Division, the undersigned 

requires the appearance of the following persons for deposition testimony to be recorded by a 

certified court reporter and videographer at Hale & Monico LLC, 53 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 

301, Chicago, IL  60604 on the date and time indicated below: 

 

Deponent Date Time 

Lionel  White Sr. February 4, 2020 10:00 a.m.  

Phillip Thomas February 19, 2020 10:00 a.m. 

Henry Thomas February 25, 2020 10:00 a.m.  

 

 I CERTIFY that I served a copy of this Notice to Counsel to all attorneys of record, via 

electronic mail. 

 DATED on January 6, 2020.   

 

      Respectfully Submitted, 

    

   /s/ William E. Bazarek                                                          

One of the Attorneys for Defendant Officers  
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Andrew M. Hale 

William E. Bazarek 

Brian Stefanich 

Anthony Zecchin 

Allyson L. West 

Hale & Monico, LLC 

53 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 330 

Chicago, IL 60604 

Ph.: (312) 341-9646 

Fax: (312) 341-9656 
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SERVICE LIST  

Jonathan Loevy 

Arthur Loevy 

Joshua Tepfer 

Russell Ainsworth 

Scott R. Rauscher 

Theresa H. Kleinhaus 

Sean Starr 

Loevy & Loevy 

311 N. Aberdeen, 3rd Floor 

Chicago, IL  60607 

jon@loevy.com 

arthur@loevy.com 

josh@loevy.com  

russell@loevy.com  

scott@loevy.com 

tess@loevy.com 

sean@loevy.com 

thommy@loevy.com 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs: 

Ben Baker, Marcus Gibbs, 

Leonard Gipson, Allen 

Jackson, Shaun James, 

Thomas Jefferson, Anthony 

McDaniels, Andre McNairy, 

Lee Rainey, Jamell Sanders, 

Frank Saunders, Christopher 

Scott, Taurus Smith, Henry 

Thomas, Phillip Thomas, 

Lionel White, Jr, and Lionel 

White, Sr.  
 

Brian Gainer 

Monica Gutowski 

Ahmed A. Kosoko 

Johnson & Bell, Ltd. 

33 W. Monroe St., Suite 2700 

Chicago, IL  60603 

gainerb@jbltd.com 

gutowskim@jbltd.com 

kosokoa@jbltd.com 

 

Attorneys for Defendant: 

Ronald Watts 

Joel Flaxman 

Kenneth Flaxman 

Kenneth N. Flaxman, P.C. 

200 S. Michigan Ave. 

Suite 201 

Chicago, IL 60604 

jaf@kenlaw.com 

knf@kenlaw.com 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs: 

Ben Baker, Harvey Blair, 

William Carter, Joshua Curtis,  

Robert Forney, Rickey 

Henderson, Goleather 

Jefferson, Nephus Thomas, 

George Ollie, Bruce Powell, 

Angelo Shenault, Sr., Angelo 

Shenault, Jr., and Vondell 

Wilburn 

 

Eric S. Palles 

Gary Jay Ravitz 

Daley Mohan Groble 

55 W Monroe, Suite 1600 

Chicago, IL 60603 

Phone: (312) 422-9999 

Fax (312) 422-5370 

gravitz@daleymohan.com  

epalles@daleymohan.com  

emilym@daleymohan.com  

 

Attorneys for Defendant: 

Kallatt Mohammed 

Terrence M. Burns 

Paul A. Michalik 

Daniel M. Noland 

Katherine C. Morrison 

Elizabeth A. Ekl 

Reiter Burns, LLP 

311 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 5200 

Chicago, IL  60606 

tburns@reiterburns.com  

pmichalik@reiterburns.com  

dnoland@reiterburns.com 

kmorrison@reiterburns.com 

eekl@reiterburns.com  

mavitia@reiterburns.com  

dneville@reiterburns.com  

 

Attorneys for Defendants: 

City of Chicago, Phillip Cline, 

Debra Kirby, Karen Rowan, 

and J. Bosak 
 

James Vincent Daffada 

Thomas More Leinenweber 

Michael Schalka 

Leinenweber Barone & 

Daffada LLC 

120 N. LaSalle St., Suite 2000 

Chicago, IL 60602 

jim@ilesq.com 

thomas@ilesq.com 

mjs@ilesq.com 

 

Attorneys for Defendants:  

Mathew Cadman 

Michael Spaargaren 

         

           /s/ William E. Bazarek      .  
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